Horse Racing Alberta
Suite 720, 9707 — 110 Street
Edmonton, Alberta
T5K 219

HARNESS RULING #40

MEETING: Century Downs, Balzac, Alberta, Canada July 9, 2024

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, OWNER/TRAINER/DRIVER, JOHN DAVID GLEN, PERM.
ADD.: SHERWOOD PARK, ALBERTA, CANADA, D.O.B. DECEMBER 11, 1957, did violate HORSE
RACING ALBERTA Rule 457(2)(a); A horse while on stride, or part of the horse’s race bike that
leaves the race course by going inside the pylons which constitutes the inside limits of the
course, when not forced to do so as a result of the actions of another driver and/or horse may
be in violation of this rule. In addition, when an act of interference causes a horse, or part of the
horse’s race bike, to cross inside the pylons and the horse is placed by the Judges, the offending
horse shall be placed behind the horse with which it interfered. If a horse while on stride, or
part of the horse’s race bike, goes inside two (2) consecutive pylons, the offending horse shall
be placed behind all horses that are lapped on to the offending horse at the wire; while driving
“AVAS ANGEL BABY” in Race 2, Friday, July 5, 2024.

PENALTY: JOHN GLEN is hereby FINED THE SUM OF TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($200.00).

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297(1) fine to be paid within ten (10) days.

By Order of the Board of Judges
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